

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1371/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in CRLM No. 471/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Date: 07/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. L.M. Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter stand adjourned till next Friday i.e. 14th March, 2008, to enable the petitioner to file affidavit as to whether charge-sheet has already been submitted against him or not.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master