

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1371/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in CRLM No. 471/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. GBS Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.

Mr. Shubhangi Ruli, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONCRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2009
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.1371/08)

KARNAIL SINGH

...APPELLANT(S)

Versus

ORDER

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties and considering the role attributed to the appellant in the FIR, and also having regard to the fact that the co-accused have already been granted anticipatory bail/regular bail, we allow the appeal and make the order dated 14th March, 2008, absolute. However, since we are informed that chargesheet has been filed against the other accused and trial has commenced against the other accused, the appellant shall appear before the learned Trial Court within a week from date and pray for regular bail. Such bail may be granted on such terms and conditions which will ensure the presence of the accused before the Investigating Officer so that the investigation as far

-2-

as he is concerned, can be completed at an early date. One of the conditions should indicate that the appellant shall report to the Investigating Officer once every Saturday, and also as and when required by the Investigating Officer, till such time as the investigation is completed.

The appeal is, accordingly, allowed.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)J.

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)